| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 205 Huehl Road of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):   | 60062              |
|--|--------------------|
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)September 2, 2008   Assignment  Merger  Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other   | 60062<br>ed? Yes X |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)September 2, 2008    Assignment   | 60062<br>ed? Yes X |
| Street Address: 205 Huehl Road 65 Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)September 2, 2008    Assignment   | 60062<br>ed? Yes X |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)September 2, 2008    Assignment   | 60062<br>ed? Yes X |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)September 2, 2008    Assignment   | 50062              |
| Street Address: 205 Huehl Road 5  | 6,00               |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)September 2, 2008    Assignment   |                    |
| Street Address: 205 Huehl Road of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)September 2, 2008    Assignment  |                    |
| Street Address: 205 Huehl Road of Street |                    |
| Street Address: 205 Huehl Road 5  |                    |
| Street Address: 205 Huehl Road of Street |                    |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 205 Huehl Road 65   | S S S              |
|  | " <b>≢</b> Õ ∞     |
| ADDITION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH | ā <b>3</b> 6       |
| dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No   | <b>€ 8</b>         |
| Internal Address:  |                    |
| Name:Saf-T-Gard International, Inc. Richard A. Rivkin  |                    |
| I. Name of conveying party(ies)  2. Name and address of receiving party(ie   | Jai ly (185)       |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es)   |                    |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**REEL: 021505 FRAME: 0970** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Richard A. Rivkin, of 484 Castlewood Lane, Deerfield, IL 60015, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented a new, original and ornamental design for an Electrical Equipment Receptacle Cover, for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed on September 2, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Saf-T-Gard International, Inc., an Illinois corporation, located at 205 Huehl Road, Northbrook, IL 60062, herein referred to ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United Sates and all countries foreign thereto, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in all countries foreign thereto. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

Richard A. Rivkin

**ASSIGNOR** 

Subscribed an sworn to before me this 2nd day of September, 2008

MA COMPRESSOR STRANGES STRANGES IN COMPRESSOR STRANGES ST

RECORDED: 09/02/2008

Metary Public Singer

PATENT REEL: 021505 FRAME: 0971